# 900223791 05/22/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gardner Denver Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc.	FORMERLY fka Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc.; change of name assignment filed 5/22/2012; effective 10/14/2005	12/30/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	
Street Address:	3524 Washington Avenue	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 91	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53082	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096507	DRYFAST
Registration Number:	3096508	DRYFAST ULTRA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst
Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0349 OP \$65.00 3096

900223791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GA6687TM0055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst	
Signature:	/j. michael hurst/	
Date:	05/22/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Welch-GDThomas-merger#page2.tif source=Welch-GDThomas-merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0350

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF GARDNER DENVER WELCH VACUUM TECHNOLOGY, INC. INTO

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

GARDNER DENVER THOMAS, INC.

The undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger and does hereby certify that:

- 1. Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Corporation") is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware and Gardner Denver Welch Vacuum Technology, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Merging Corporation") is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation (hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to as the "Constituent Corporations") have each approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged an agreement and plan of merger in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended.
  - 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The merger is to become effective 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 30, 2005.
- 6. An executed copy of that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 30, 2005, by and between the Constituent Corporations (the "Merger Agreement"), is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address: 3524 Washington Avenue, P.O. Box 91, Sheboygan, WI 53082.
- 7. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0351

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed as of December <u>30</u>, 2005, by a duly authorized officer, declaring that the facts stated herein are true.

GARDNER DENVER THOMAS, INC.

Name: Tracy D. Pagliara

Title: Vice President and Secretary